
 

DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON (E) 
PORTION FOR SECOND TERM EXAM - 2025 

CLASS - I 

Sr. 
No. 

SUBJECTS 
CHAPTER 

NO. 
TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING 

 
1. 

 
ENGLISH 

 
Unit 7 : 3 
Unit 8 : 2 

 
 

Unit 7 : 1 
Unit 8 : 1 

 
 
 
 

Unit 6 : 2 
Unit 6 : 3 
Unit 7 : 3 
Unit 8 : 2 
Unit 7 : 4 
Unit 8 : 1 

 
 

13. 
14. 
16. 

ORAL - READING 
The Egg 
Tommy is Lost 
 
ORAL - RECITATION 
Traffic Rules 

The Sun 

SUMMARY 

 

WRITTEN - PROSE / POEM 
Shyam’s Horse Cart 
Buying Things 
The Egg 
Tommy is Lost 
This - That 
The Sun 
 

GRAMMAR 

These and Those 

Correct Sentences 

Gender 

 

COMPOSITION 

My Family or My Home (Study Any 1) 

Unseen Passage 

KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK 
 

 
  2. 

 
MATHS 

 
 
 
 

Exercise 6 
Exercise 7 
Exercise 8 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ORALS 

Tables from 8 to 10 
MENTAL MATHS 
Backward Counting 
Identify the Numerals and Colour the 
Objects 
Measurement of Time 
SUMMARY 

WRITTEN 

Number Names 201 to 250 

Patterns 

In Out - Broad Narrow 

Long - Short 

Longest - Shortest 

Tall - Short 

Tallest - Shortest 

Heavy - Light 

Days of the Week 

Let us observe and understand  

KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK 
 

 
3. 

 
GENERAL SCIENCE 

 
16. 

17. 

 
 
 

13. 

ORALS : 
Our Needs 
Our House 
SUMMARY 
 
WRITTEN : 
Cleanliness 



 

14. 

15. 

16. 

18. 

Keeping Fit and Healthy 
Good Habits 
Our Needs 
Safety Rules 
KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK 
 

6. COMPUTER 

7. 

8. 

Computer Storage Devices 

Using Paint 

7. VALUE EDUCATION 
7. 
8. 
9. 

My Friend’s Birthday 
Grandparents’ Day 
Thank You for Everything 

8. RELIGION 
17. 
18. 
20. 

We Adore God in Prayers 
We Thank God in Prayers 
We Ask God to Help us in our Needs 

9. DRAWING  
An elephant 
 

10. CRAFT 
 

A clock 

 

  



 

DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON (E) 
PORTION FOR SECOND TERM EXAM - 2025 

CLASS - II 

Sr. 
No. 

SUBJECTS 
CHAPTER 

NO. 
TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING 

 
1. 

 
ENGLISH 

 
3.4 

3.8 
 
 

3.1 

4.6 
 
 

3.2 

3.5 

3.6 

3.8 

4.1 

4.4 

 

14. 

16. 

18. 

19. 

ORAL - READING 
Story Time - Nina’s Dream 
Reading Time 
SUMMARY 
 
ORAL - RECITATION 
Mice 
My Telescope 
SUMMARY 
 
WRITTEN - PROSE / POEM 
Activity Time 
Language Study 
Five Little Seeds 
Reading Time 
Catch them, if you can! 
Story Time - What Do You See? 
 
GRAMMAR 
Singular and Plural 
Describing Words 
Pronouns 
Tenses 
 
COMPREHENSION - SEEN/UNSEEN 
PASSAGE 
Study both any 1 will be given 
- Given in the Notebook 
 
COMPOSITION  ( STUDY ANY 1) 
Our National Flag 
My Pet 
 
KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK 
 

 
  2. 

 
MATHS  

 

 

Exercise 5 

Exercise 6 

Exercise 8 

ORALS : 

Tables of 7 to 10 

 

MENTAL MATHS : 

Smallest and Greatest Number 

The next four Numbers 

Patterns 

SUMMARY 

 

WRITTEN : 

Cardinal numbers Ordinal numbers 

A special way to add-by carrying over 

Stories of Addition - 2 

Let’s untie a ten in order to subtract 

Do you know Notes and Coins? 

Let’s Weigh 

Let’s measure Capacity 

Managing Information 

Patterns 

Multiplication Preparation 



 

 

KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK 
 

 
3. 

 
GENERAL SCIENCE 

 
 

13. 
 
 

19. 
 
 
 
 

14. 
 

15. 
 

16. 
 

17. 
 

18. 

ORALS:  

The sun gives us light and heat 

Types of houses 

SUMMARY: 

WRITTEN: 

Light and shadow 

Rocks 

Our body 

Our food 

Safety and first aid  

6. COMPUTER 
8. 

9. 

Using Tux Paint 

More About Paint 

7. VALUE EDUCATION 
8. 
 

9. 

Honesty 
 
Gratitude for everything  

8. RELIGION 

16. 

18. 

20. 

Foundation of the Church 

God’s Church as Holy 

God’s Church as Apostolic 

 

9. DRAWING  A rainy day 

10. CRAFT  Cobra 

 
  



 

DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON (E) 
PORTION FOR SECOND TERM EXAM - 2025 

CLASS - III 

Sr. 
No. 

SUBJECTS 
CHAPTER 

NO. 
TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING 

1. ENGLISH 

 
31. 
32. 

 
33. 
37. 

 
 

30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 

 
15. 
18. 
19. 

ORALS-READING 
Robotics 
The Magic Kettle 
ORALS-RECITATION 
Washday 
Bedtime 
Summary 
WRITTEN PROSE/POEM 
A book speaks 
Robotics 
The Noble Stag 
Washday 
At the bottom of the ocean 
Pinocchio 
Gadge Maharaj 
GRAMMAR 
Simple Past Tense 
Homophones 
Apostrophes 
COMPREHENSION-UNSEEN PASSAGE 
COMPOSITION (Any 1) 
- A visit to a Hill station 
- A Picnic  
 
 LETTER WRITING OR PARAGRAPH WRITING(Railway 
station) 
 

2. HINDI 

 ORALS - READING  

पोंगल का त्योहार  

प्रशंसा 

ORALS - RECITATION 

कर्ााटक  

SUMMARY  

WRITTEN  PROSE /POEM 

पोंगल का त्योहार  

वीर बालक राजेंद्र र्ीलकंठ 

प्रशंसा 

कर्ााटक  

COMPOSITION  (Any 1) 

मेरा पररचय - नर्बंध  

मेरा प्रप्रय त्योहार - नर्बंध  



 

GRAMMAR 

प्रवशेषण - व्याकरण  

क्रिया - व्याकरण  

 १-३० नगर्ती  

KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK AND NOTEBOOK  

3. MARATHI 

 

 

 

ORALS - READING  

 शाळेतील एक क्रिवस  

 ईलाच्या घरी  

ORALS - RECITATION 

सारे कसे छार् 

 न ंगरी 

SUMMARY 

WRITTEN  PROSE /POEM 

सारे कसे छार् 

शाळेतील एक क्रिवस  

ईलाच्या घरी  

न ंगरी 

मुळाक्षरे   

नलहूया, वाचयूा 

शब्िबाग - ३ 

आमची सहल 

COMPOSITION (Any 1) 

सहल - नर्बंध  

माझी शाळा - नर्बंध  

GRAMMAR 

सवार्ाम - व्याकरण  

काळ - व्याकरण 

१-३० अकं अक्षरात 

KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK AND NOTEBOOK  



 

4. MATHS 

 
 
 
 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 

 
 
 
 

11. 
13. 
14. 
16. 
17. 

    *ORALS*  
Tables – 6 to 13 
 
*WRITTEN EXAM*  
Subtraction by borrowing 
Multiplication 
 Division 
Measurement of Time 
 The Calendar 
Fractions 
Handling Data 
 
SUMMARY 
 
 *MENTAL MATHS*  
Subtraction by borrowing 
13. Division 
14. Measurement of time 
15. Fractions 
17 Handling Data 
 

5. EVS 

 

14. 

17. 

 

 

18. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

ORALS: 

Inside the Kitchen 

Pearly Teeth, Healthy body 

SUMMARY 

WRITTEN: 

My Family and Home 

Public services for community life 

Who fulfills our needs? 

Growing up and Growing old 

Our Clothes 

Changes in our surrounding 

As we go from third to the fourth standard 

KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK 

6. COMPUTER 

7. 
8. 
9. 
 

Learn About Internet 
Let’s Type in Word 2016 
Stepwise Thinking 

7. 
VALUE 
EDUCATION 

10. 

11. 

12. 

Our Helpers 

Four Joyous Festivals 

Gratitude for Everything 

8. RELIGION 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

We repair the wrong we have done 

God forgives us through his ministers 

We join the Eucharistic Sacrifice 

We bring our own personal sacrifice 



 

9. DRAWING  
Holi celebration 

10. CRAFT 
 Soldier’s hat 

 

  



 

DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON (E) 
PORTION FOR SECOND TERM EXAM - 2025 

CLASS - IV 

Sr. 
No. 

SUBJECTS 
CHAPTER 

NO. 
TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING 

 
1. 

 
ENGLISH 

 
27. 
34. 

 
 
 

21. 
25. 

 
 
 

22. 
28. 
29. 
32. 
33. 

34. & 35. 
37. 

 
 

15. 
18. 
20. 

 

ORAL - READING 
The dreadful guest 
The king of the golden river 
SUMMARY 
 
ORAL - RECITATION 
Flint 
Little words 
SUMMARY 
 
WRITTEN - PROSE / POEM 
The Champa Flower  
The elf singing 
Androcles and the Lion 
The Noble monkey 
On planting a tree 
The king of the golden river 
Ryokan and the starfish 
 
GRAMMAR 
Synonyms  
Subject and Predicate 
Prefix 
 
 
COMPREHENSION - SEEN/UNSEEN PASSAGE 
Study both any 1 will be given 
- Given in the Notebook 
 
COMPOSITION (STUDY ANY 1) 
Letter Writing (formal) OR Story writing 
 
ESSAY 
A visit to a circus 
Sports day 
 
KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK 

 
2. 

 
HINDI 

 

ORAL - READING 

मैं पढू कहॉ ? 

ओणम  

SUMMARY 

ORAL - RECITATION 

रखर्ा हरिम याि  

महाराष्ट्र  



 

SUMMARY 

WRITTEN - PROSE / POEM 

रखर्ा हरिम याि 

मैं पढू कहॉ ? 

ओणम  

महाराष्ट्र  

COMPOSITION  ( ANY 1) 

मेरा प्रप्रय िोस्त/ सहेली - नर्बधं 

मेरी मााँ - नर्बधं  

GRAMMAR 

सवार्ाम - व्याकरण  

प्रवशेषण - व्याकरण 

४१-५० नगर्ती  
KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK AND 

NOTEBOOK  

 
3. 

 
MARATHI 

 
ORAL - READING 

ईि  

मी  ाज्या खाणार  

SUMMARY 

ORAL - RECITATION 

संगणक  

खुची आणण स्टूल  

SUMMARY 

WRITTEN - PROSE / POEM 

ईि 



 

संगणक 

आमचे चकुले  

मी  ाज्या खाणार  

खचुी आणण स्टूल  

आपलं वाचर्ालय  

COMPOSITION  ( ANY 1) 

संगणक आपला नमत्र - नर्बंध  

माझा आवडता सण - नर्बंध  

GRAMMAR 

क्रियापि - व्याकरण  

प्रवरामनचन्हे - व्याकरण  

४१ - ५० अकं अक्षरात नलहा  

KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK AND NOTEBOOK  
 

 
4. 

 
MATHS 

 

 

10. 

11. 

13. 

14. 

16. 

 

 

 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

ORALS (Mental Maths)  

 

Fraction  

Measurement 

Multiplication: Part 2  

Division: Part 2 

Patterns 

SUMMARY 

 

WRITTEN :  

Measurement 

Perimeter and Area 

Multiplication: Part 2  

Division: Part 2 

Pictographs 

Patterns 

 
5. 

EVS I 

 

22 

23 

24 

 

 

ORAL 

Transport and Communication 

Natural Disasters 
 
Are we endangering our Environment? 
 
WRITTEN 



 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

WRITTEN 

My Upbringing 

Changes in the Family and Neighbourhood 

My Delightful School 

I’ll be responsible and sensitive 

Management of Community Life 

 

6. EVS II 

 

17 

18 

 

12 

 

13 

14 

15 

16 

ORAL 

Management of Forts and the Navy 

Management of the Welfare State of Swaraj               
 
WRITTEN 

The Siege of Purandar and the Treaty with the 
Moghul Emperor 

Shivaji gives the slip to the Emperor 

The Fort is captured but the Lion is dead 

A Memorable Ceremony 

Campaign in the South 
 
 

7. COMPUTER 
8. 

9. 

Let’s Learn Scratch 

More About Internet 

8. 
VALUE 

EDUCATION 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

Some Religious Festivals of India 

Save Water – The Source of Life 

The Values I Like in Our House Captain 

Gratitude for Everything 

9. RELIGION 

8. 

10. 

12. 

We care for our neighbourhood 

We care for the environment 

We avoid hurting others 

10. DRAWING  Sports day 

11. CRAFT  Rabbit 

 

 

 

 


